AMERICAN EMBASSY PORT MORESBY

Administrative Notice

TO : ALL EMBASSY PERSONNEL

DATE : October 31, 2011

SUBJECT H PNG/SI/USA HOLIDAY LIST FOR YEAR 2012
NOTICE # : 24/11

Listed below are the Official Public Holidays in 2012 to be observed by the United States Embassy in Port
Moresby, Papua New Guinea and Solomon Island.

PUBLIC HOLIDAY PNG/USA/SI DATE OBSERVED
New Year’s Day PNG/USA/SI Friday, January 02™
Martin Luther King, Jr's Birthday USA Monday, January 16"
Washington’s Birthday USA Monday, February 20"
Good Friday PNG/SI Friday, April 06™

Easter Monday PNG/S! Monday, April 09"

Whit Monday Sl Monday, May 28"
Memorial Day USA Monday, May 28"
Queen’s Birthday PNG Monday, June 11"
Queen’s Birthday S| Friday, June 15™
Independence Day USA Wednesday, July 04"
Independence Day Sl Friday, July 06"

National Remembrance Day PNG Monday, July 23"

Labor Day USA Monday, September 03"
Independence Day PNG Monday, September 17
Columbus Day USA Monday, October 08"
Veterans Day USA Monday, November 12"
Thanksgiving Day USA Tuesday, November pa
Christmas Day USA/PNG/SI Tuesday, December 25"
Boxing Day PNG Wednesday, December 26"
National Day of Thanksgiving Sl Wednesday, December 26"
New Years Day USA/PNG/SI Tuesday, January 01, 2013

Drafted: LGEMMELL/MANAGEMENT OFFICER U™
Approved: TTAYLOR/AMBASSADOR



